ACADEMIC CALENDAR

SESSION 2024 - 2025

For Odd Semesters I/111/V/VII/IX

VIl and IX

| Semester 11l Semester

Semester

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

SESSION 2024 - 2025
For Even Semesters I1/IV/VI/VIII/X

Commencement of 3 August 2024 3 July 2024
1. . . 1 ly 2024 (M
Academic Session (Saturday) Induction Day | (Wednesday) > July 2024 (Monday)
Orientation Programme
2. | for newly admitted students 3-6 August 2024
3 Mid Term (For I, Ill, V Sem) Mid 5-11 Oct 2024 27-31 August 2024
" | Term Test-l (For VIl Sem Onwards) |  (Saturday-Friday) (Tuesday-Saturday)
4. | Technorazz 2024* 29-30 Sept. & 1 Oct. 2024 (Sunday & Tuesday)
5. | Mid Term Practical 25-29 Oct 2024 (Friday-Tuesday) 5-6 Nov 2024 (Tuesday-Wednesday)
6. | Deepawali Break 31 October to 3 November 2024 (Thursday-Sunday)
7. | Mid Term Test-II - 18-23 Nov. 2024
(Monday-Saturday)
8. Mid Term Theory, Practical &
CCCE** Marks Submission 30 November 2024 (Saturday)
9. | Preparation Leave 25 Nov-1 Dec 2024 (Monday-Sunday)
10. | End Sem Theory Examination 02-19 December 2024 (Monday-Thursday)
11. | End Sem Practical Exam 20-21 Dec 2024 (Friday-Saturday) 3-7 Jan 2025 (Friday-Tuesday)
12. | Winter/Semester Break 25 December-01 January 2025 (Wednesday-Wednesday)
13. [ Examination Result Latest by 10 January 2025 (Friday)

n lieu of Technorazz events on 29th Sept, holiday on 3rd October may be provided only for Schools not for medical.

General Guidelines:
* Datesare subjectto change as perthe University norms. Comprehensive Continuous & Cumulative Evaluation (Assignments/Seminars/ Group Discussions/ Quizzes) for 1, HI & V Semesters.
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S.No. Events 11/1IV/VI Semester VIII/X Semester

1. Commencement of Academic Session 02 January 2025 (Thursday)

2. Convocation 15 Feb.2025 (Saturday)
Mid Term (For Il, IV, VI Sem) 3-8 March 2025 10-14 Feb. 2025

3. Mid Term Test-I (For VIII Sem Onwards) (Monday-Saturday) (Monday-Friday)

4. Mid Term Practical 10-12 March 2025 (Monday-Wednesday)

17-19 March 2025 (Monday-Wednesday)
5. Mid Term Test-lI _ 2-7 April 2025
(Wednesday-Monday)

6. Mid Term Theory, P!’ac‘tlcal & 30 April 2025 (Wednesday)
CCCE* Marks Submission

7. End Sem Practical Exam 17-23 April 2025 (Thursday-Wednesday)

8. Preparation Leave 24-30 April 2025 (Thursday-Wednesday)

9. End Sem Theory Examination 01-30 May 2025 (Thursday-Friday)
Submission of Projects/

. L 1 2025 (M
10 Dissertation/ Internship Reports atest by 16 June 2025 (Monday)
11. Examination Result Latest by 20 June 2025 (Friday)

General Guidelines:

 Dates are subject to change as per the University norms. Comprehensive, Continuous & Cumulative Evaluation (Assignments/Seminars/Group Discussions/Quizzes) for Il, IV & VI Semesters.




